To. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(lex).		FORM PCT-2 Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	$\triangle$ .				-	Patent	and Trademark TRADEN	Office MARK
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			/ \	102	189926		1		1 1 325	o: (
TRADEMARKS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).  Submission Type   New				L					-*	
Submission Type   New   New   Assignment   License     Resubmission   Non Recordation   Assignment   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment     Document ID#   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment     Corrective Document   Change of Name   Corrective Document     Reel # [769] Frame #   168   Other     Conveying Party   Mark if additional names of conveying parties attact     Execution Date   Month Day Year     Name   Taito America Corporation   2/4/1991     Formerly   Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Associal     Other   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attacted     Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attacted     Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attacted     DBA/AKA/TA   Composed of     Address (line 1)   Taito Building, 5-3     Address (line 2)   Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU     Address (line 3)   Tokyo   Japan   Zip Cade     Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties appointment of a domestate representative should be attacked (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)    Other   Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)   Dapan   FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							EET	FINA	المستواد والأراز	1110
New   Resubmission   (Non Recordation)   Assignment   Document ID#   Security Agreement   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Correction of PTO Error   Reel # Frame #   Change of Name   Change of Name   Reel # [789] Frame #   Change of Name   Reel # [789] Frame #   Change of Name   Reel # [789] Frame #   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Associal   Associal   Dollar   Associal   Associal   Associal   Associal   Associal   Associal   Address (line 1)   Taito Building, 5-3   Address (line 3)   Tokyo   Japan   Associal   Association   Associa	ļ						al docum	ent(s) or co	py(ie\$).	
Resubmission (Non Recordation)   Assignment   Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment   Document ID#   Security Agreement   Effective Date   Effective Date   Morth Day Year			pe 8/	1/1/1/1/1//		e	Пι	icense		Annual Control of Control
Correction of PTO Error   Reel #   Frame #   Change of Name   Taito America Corporation   Change of Name   Taito America Corporation   Carporation   Carpora		Resubmissio	`	cordation)	_		_		Tunc Assi	anme
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	1				Security Agre	eement	<u>.                                    </u>	Effect	tive Date	9,
Reel # 789 Frame # 168  Other  Conveying Party				$\neg$	Merger			Month	n Day Year	П
Conveying Party	⊠c	orrective D	ocument		Change of N	ame				
Name Taito America Corporation	R	teel # [789] F	rame # 168		Other					
Name Taito America Corporation    Formerly	Conv	eying Part	y		Mark if add	ditional na	mes of	conveyin		
Formerly										
Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   Corporation   Associa     Other     Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization   Delaware     Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached     Name   Kabushiki Kaisha Taito     DBA/AKA/TA     Composed of     Address (line 1)   Taito Building, 5-3     Address (line 2)   Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU     Address (line 3)   Tokyo   Japan   Zip Code     Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties of a domestic representative should be attached     Other   Open Composed of   City   State County   Diporation   Diporat		Name Ta	ito America	Corporation					2/4/	1991
Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Receiving Party Name Kabushiki Kaisha Taito  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of Address (line 1) Taito Building, 5-3  Address (line 2) Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU  Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan City State/County Individual General Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving partner of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other  Other  Titionophig/Statesof Interceptor Town Assignment.)  Town Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is satimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing partnership.	Fo	rmerly							]	
Other				Deute engleie	D I invited Dea	4				
Receiving Party   Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name   Kabushiki Kaisha Taito    DBA/AKA/TA   Composed of    Address (line 1)   Taito Building, 5-3    Address (line 2)   Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU    Address (line 3)   Tokyo   Japan   Japan   Japan    Individual   General Partnership   Limited Partnership   If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a saparate document from Assignment.)  Total Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing Partnership   Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing Partnership   Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing partnership   Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing partnership   Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing partnership   Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing partnership   Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing partnership   Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for eviewing partnership   Public burden reporting	==		General	Partnersnip	Limited Par	tnersnip		orporatio	n ∐A¶ l	SSOCI
Receiving Party Name Kabushiki Kaisha Taito  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Taito Building, 5-3  Address (line 2) Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU  Address (line 3) Tokyo City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part of domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other Cition Association Japan  1 15.00 CH 25.00 GP FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							4/2			
Name Kabushiki Kaisha Taito  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Taito Building, 5-3  Address (line 2) Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU  Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan  City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached to the Composition of the Composition	⊠ Ci	tizenship/St	ate of Incorp	oration/Organiz	ation Delay	vare				
Name Kabushiki Kaisha Taito  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) Taito Building, 5-3  Address (line 2) Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU  Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan  City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached to the Composition of the Composition	1									
Address (line 1) Taito Building, 5-3  Address (line 2) Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU  Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan City State/County Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other (Designation For Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	Rece	iving Party			Mark if addition	al names o	of rece	iving part	ies attach	ed
Address (line 1) Taito Building, 5-3  Address (line 2) Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU  Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan City State/County Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part and domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attache (Designation must be a saparate document from Assignment.)  Other (Designation For Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	Rece					al names o	of rece	iving part	ies attach	ed
Address (line 2) Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU  Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan City State/County Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The City States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded.	Rece	N	lame Kabus			al names o	of rece	iving part	ies attach	ed
Address (line 2) Hirakawacho 2-Chome-Chiyoda-KU  Address (line 3) Tokyo Japan  City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  To the separate document from Assignment.)  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	Rece	DBA/AK	A/TA			al names o	of rece	iving part	ies attach	ed
Address (line 3) Tokyo  City  State/County  Zip Code  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other  Other  The Citizen Partnership  The	Rece	DBA/AK	A/TA			al names o	of rece	iving part	ies attach	ed
Address (line 3) Tokyo  City  State/County  Zip Code  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other  Other  The Citizen Partnership  The	Rece	DBA/AK Compos	A/TAed of	shiki Kaisha Ta		al names o	of rece	iving part	ies attach	ed
City State/County Zip Code  Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other Citizen Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Citizen Partnership If document from Assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Citizen Partnership If document from Assignment and the receiving partnership partnership in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Citizen Partnership II for the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation from Assignment.)  The Citizen Partnership II for the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation from Assignment.)	Rece	DBA/AK Compos Address (li	A/TA ed of ne 1) Taito	shiki Kaisha Ta	ito		of rece	iving part	ies attach	ed
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving part not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  Other Japan  Too CH 25.00 OF FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	Rece	DBA/AK Compos Address (li	A/TA ed of ne 1) Taito	shiki Kaisha Ta	ito		of rece	iving part	ies attach	ed
assignment and the receiving par not domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Citizenship/Signeton/Organization  The Citizenship/Signeton of Programment of Programment of Comment from Assignment.  The Citizenship Signeton of Programment of Programment of Comment from Assignment and the receiving parnot domiciled in the United States appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Citizenship Signeton of Programment of Comment from Assignment and the receiving appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  The Citizenship Signeton of Interception	Rece	DBA/AK Compos Address (li	A/TA	shiki Kaisha Ta Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor	ne-Chiyoda-Kl	J		iving part		
appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  102 18 FINE Citizen Philip (232425) of Integraph ration (Organization Japan  15.00 CH 25.00 OP FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing		DBA/AK Compos Address (li Address (li	A/TA	Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor	ne-Chiyoda-Kl Japan	J State/Count	ty		Zip Cdc	de
(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)  102   DESTRICTION   Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	☐ Inc	DBA/AK Compos Address (li Address (li Address (li	A/TA	Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor City artnership L	ne-Chiyoda-Kl Japan	J State/Count	ty □ If do assiç	cument to	Zip Coo be recorded I the receivi	de I is an
document from Assignment.)  Japan  15.00 CH  25.00 OP  FOR OFFICE USE ONLY  Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	☐ Inc	DBA/AK Compos Address (li Address (li Address (li	A/TA	Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor City artnership L	ne-Chiyoda-Kl Japan	J State/Count	ty If do assiç not c	ocument to gnment and lomiciled in	Zip Coo be recorded I the receiving the United	de I is an
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	☐ Inc	DBA/AK Compos Address (li Address (li Address (li dividual	A/TA	Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor City artnership L	ne-Chiyoda-Kl Japan	J State/Count	If do assignot capporepre	ocument to gnment and lomiciled in bintment of esentative s	Zip Code be recorded I the receiving the United a domestic should be at	de I is an ng par States
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing	☐ Ind	DBA/AK Compos Address (li Address (li dividual [ prporation [	Name Kabus A/TA  ed of  ne 1) Taito ne 2) Hiraka ne 3) Tokyo General Pa Association	Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor City artnership L	ne-Chiyoda-Kl Japan .imited Partners	State/Count ship	If do assignot capporepre	ocument to grament and lomiciled in bintment of esentative signation me	Zip Code be recorded I the receiving the United a domestic should be at ust be a sec	de I is an ng par States itache
		DBA/AK Compos Address (li Address (li dividual [ prporation [	Name Kabus A/TA  ed of  ne 1) Taito ne 2) Hiraka ne 3) Tokyo General Pa Association	Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor City artnership L	ne-Chiyoda-Kl Japan .imited Partners	State/Count ship	If do assignot capporepre	ocument to grament and lomiciled in bintment of esentative signation me	Zip Code be recorded I the receiving the United a domestic should be at ust be a sec	de I is an ng pai States ttache
		DBA/AK Compos Address (li Address (li dividual [ orporation [ ther	Name Kabus  A/TA  ed of  ne 1) Taito  ne 2) Hiraka ne 3) Tokyo  General Pa Association	Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor City artnership L	ne-Chiyoda-Kl Japan imited Partners	J State/Count ship [	If do assignot capporepre	ocument to grament and lomiciled in bintment of esentative signation me	Zip Code be recorded I the receiving the United a domestic should be at ust be a sec	de I is an ng par States itache
gocument and nathering the data headed to complete the glover Sheet. Sand comments recording this hurden actimate to the H.S. Batest and T		DBA/AK Compos Address (li Address (li dividual [ orporation [ ther	Name Kabus  A/TA  ed of  ne 1) Taito  ne 2) Hiraka ne 3) Tokyo  General Pa Association	Building, 5-3 awacho 2-Chor City artnership L	ne-Chiyoda-Kl Japan imited Partners	J State/Count ship [	If do assignot capporepre	ocument to grament and lomiciled in bintment of esentative signation me	Zip Code be recorded I the receiving the United a domestic should be at ust be a sec	de I is an ng par States itache

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20281

FORM PCT- Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page	2		and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
	esentative Name and	Address	Enter for	the first Receiving	Party only.				
Name	Philip A. Jones								
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson &	Lione							
,	P.O. Box 10395								
,	Chicago, IL 60610								
Address (line 4)									
Correspondent	Name and Address		Area Code and Te	elephone Number 3	12.321.4200				
Name	Philip A. Jones								
Address (line 1)	Brinks Hofer Gilson 8	k Lione							
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 10395								
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60610								
Address (line 4)									
_	Enter the total numbe ncluding any attachm		f the attached conve	yance document	6				
Enter either the	lication Number(s) or Trademark Application Number 'k Application Numbe	or the Registration	Number (DO NÓT ENTER BO	Mark if additional number. TH numbers for the same ion Number(s)					
Number of Prop	erties		<u> </u>						
		Enter the to	otal number of prope	erties involved.	#1				
Met Dep	Fee Amount for Prope thod of Payment: posit Account er for payment by deposit ac	Enclosed [	Deposit Account		\$ 25.00				
(6	or to paymone sy doposit de	Deposit Ac	count Number:		#23-1925 s ⊠ No⊡				
Statement and Signature									
To the b	est of my knowledge								
correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposition account are authorized, as indicated herein.									
Elisa M. Valenzo	ona	Elia.	a UCD	71	7/02				
	erson Signing		Signature	Da	te Signed				



BURMEISTER, YORK, PALMATIER & ZUMMER ATTORNEYS AT LAW - PATENT, TRADELARK & COPYRIGHT MATTERS

35 SOUTH LA SALLE STREET, SUITE 1048, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

TELEPHONE (312) 782-8663 TELECOPIER (312) 372-1348

CABLE ADDRESS: BYPHA

MAX W. ZABEL (1875-1968) JOHN G. HAMBY (1923-1976)

∵!

OF COUNSEL: BAYARD JONES

May 3, 1991

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> Re: Control Nos. 8910/2455 and 8910/2456 Dated March 16, 1991

Dear Sir:

We are submitting the following assignments for recording:

Registration No. Assignor Assignee 1,165,678 Kabushiki Kaisha Taito Taito America Corporation 1,274,872 Taito America Corporation Kabushiki Kaisha Taito

In addition, we are submitting appointments of domestic representatives for each of the above-designated registrations.

We are submitting the original transmittal letter dated February 21, 1991, which bears the original indication of payment, and a copy of your letters designating Control Nos. 8910/2455 and 8910/2456.

With our letter of February 21, 1991, we enclosed our for \$16.00 to cover the cost of recording above-designated assignments. Since you now have the necessary appointments, we await word from the United States Patent and Trademark Office that the assignments have been recorded.

Sincerely,

Markell a. Burninter

Marshall A. Burmeister

MAB/mab Enclosures File 270-3

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0109**

PointmeNT





MARSHALL A. BURMEISTER POSTER YORK FRANCOIS N. PALMATIER ANTHONY S. ZUMMER BURMEISTER, YORK, PALHATIER & ZUMMÉR ATTORNEYS ÁT LAW - PATENT, TRADEMARK & COPYRIGHT MATTERS

135 SOUTH LA BALLE STREET, SUITE 1046, CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603 TELEPHONE (312) 782-6883 TELECOPIER (312) 372-1348

CABLE ADDRESS: BYPHA

MAX VI. ZABEL (1878-1985) JOHN G. HAMEY (1923-1876) OF COUNSELS

BAYAPO JONES

February 21, 1991

SI MAR - I AMII: 17
ASSIGNMENT DRANCI

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

We are submitting the following trademark assignments for recording:

Registration No. 1,165,678 1,274,872

<u>Assignor</u>
Taito America Corporation
Taito America Corporation

Assignee Kabushiki Kaisha Taito Kabushiki Kaisha Taito

We are enclosing our check in the amount of \$16.00 to cover the service fee for recording these assignments. Any additional charge or credit may be made to the account of the undersigned, Account No. 02-4772.

Sincerely,

Marshell a Burmeitte

Marshall A. Burmeister

MAB/mab Enclosures File: 270-3 89102455 89102456

060 LF 02/28/91 1165678

0 405

16.00 CK

TRADE-MARK

EE 0789 FRANCE 65

TRADEMARK REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0110

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Taito America Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 390 Holbrook Drive, Wheeling, Illinois 60090, hereby assigns to Kabushiki Kaisha Taito, a corporation of Japan, with its principal place of business at Taito Building, 5-3, Hirakawacho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 12 JAPAN, all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark TAITO and Design and United States Registration No. 1,165,678, together with the goodwill and business connected with the use of and symbolized by said service mark.

Taito America Corporation

By

Yoshinaru Suzuki Executive Vice President

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

Subscribed and sworn to before me this were day of

OFFICIAL SEAL
GAIL HI SPICEN
HOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF RUBIOS

CENTY CONTINUENT MAY 9, 1983

Hotary Public

HECURDED PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

MAY - 6 1991

**TRADEMARK** 



# UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

TESS was last updated on Tue Aug 6 04:32:40 EDT 2002

TESS HOME NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWN DICT BOTTOM LIRST DOC PREVIDOC

Please logout when you are done to release system resources allocated for you.

Start List At: Record 3 out of 3 OR Jump to record:

Check Status (TARR contains current status, correspondence address and attorney of record for this mark. Use the "Back" button of the Internet Browser to return to TESS)



**Word Mark** TAITO

THE WORD "TAITO" IS A JAPANESE WORD WHICH MAY BE **Translations** 

TRANSLATED "EASTERN SHORE".

IC 028. US 022. G & S: Electronically Operated Amusement Apparatus Having Goods and Services

Audio Output and a Video Output Display

Mark Drawing (3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/OR NUMBERS Code

Design Search 260502 261925 Code

73211840 Serial Number

August 16, 1979 **Filing Date** 

Published for May 26, 1981 **Opposition** 

Registration 1165678

Registration Date August 18, 1981

**Owner** (REGISTRANT) Kabushiki Kaisha Taito CORPORATION JAPAN Taito Bldg. 5-3, Hirakawacho 2-chome Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 102 JAPAN

> TRADEMARK 8/6/02 REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0112

(LAST LISTED OWNER) KABUSHIKI KAISH TAITO CORPORATION BY ASSIGNMENT JAPAN 5-3 HIRAKAWA-CHO 2-CHROME CHIYODA-KU,

TOKYO JAPAN

Assignment Recorded

ASSIGNMENT RECORDED

Attorney of Record

ELISA M VALENZONA

Section 44

Indicator

SECT44

**Description** of

THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE WORD "TAITO" ENCLOSED IN A

Mark

STYLIZED CHEVRON.

Type of Mark Register

TRADEMARK **PRINCIPAL** 

**Affidavit Text** 

SECT 15. SECT 8 (6-YR). SECTION 8(10-YR) 20011102.

Renewal

1ST RENEWAL 20011102

Live/Dead Indicator

LIVE

PTO HOME TRADEMARK TESS Home. NEW USER STRUCTURED FREE FORM BROWN DICT CURR LIST LIRST DOC PREV DOC

Thank you for your request. Here are the latest results from the TARR web server.

This page was generated by the TARR system on 08/06/2002 11:51:17 ET

Serial Number: 73211840

**Registration Number: 1165678** 

Mark



(words only): TAITO

Current Status: This registration has been renewed.

**Date of Status: 2001-11-02** 

Filing Date: 1979-08-16

Registration Date: 1981-08-18

Law Office Assigned: (NOT AVAILABLE)

## **CURRENT APPLICANT(S)/OWNER(S)**

1. KABUSHIKI KAIS



Address:

KABUSHIKI KAISH TAITO 5-3 HIRAKAWA-CHO 2-CHROME CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO,

Japan

State or Country of Incorporation: Japan

Legal Entity Type: Corporation

#### **GOODS AND/OR SERVICES**

Electronically Operated Amusement Apparatus Having Audio Output and a Video Output Display

**International Class: 028** 

First Use Date:

First Use in Commerce Date:

Latest Status Info Page 2 of 2

**Basis:** 44(e)

### ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

**Description of Mark:** THE MARK CONSISTS OF THE WORD "TAITO" ENCLOSED IN A STYLIZED CHEVRON.

Translation: THE WORD "TAITO" IS A JAPANESE WORD WHICH MAY BE TRANSLATED

"EASTERN SHORE".

Foreign Registration Number: 1,366,809 Foreign Registration Date: 1978-12-22

Country: Japan

Foreign Expiration Date: 1988-12-22

#### **PROSECUTION HISTORY**

2001-11-02 - Registration renewed - 10 year

2001-11-02 - Section 8 (10-year) accepted/ Section 9 granted

2001-08-21 - Combined Section 8 (10-year)/Section 9 filed

1987-06-29 - Section 8 (6-year) accepted & Section 15 acknowledged

1987-01-28 - Section 8 (6-year) and Section 15 Filed

1981-08-18 - Registered - Principal Register

1981-05-26 - Published for opposition

#### **CONTACT INFORMATION**

## **Correspondent (Owner)**

ELISA M VALENZONA (Attorney of record)

ELISA M VALENZONA BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, ILL 60610 United States

http://tarr.uspto.gov/servlet/tarr?regser=registration&entry=1165678&action=RequestMARK 8/6/02 RECORDED: 08/12/2002 REEL: 002562 FRAME: 0115